North – South Commuter Railway (NSCR) Project (Malolos – Tutuban) Package CP01: Elevated Structures, 7 Stations and Depot					
ITEM NO.	REFERENCE CLAUSE/SECTIO N	CLARIFICATION REQUEST	ADDENDUM/SUPPLEMENT		
1	General Bid Bulletin No. 8, Annex "A", item 129	Reference: Volume II, Part 2 – Works Requirements, Drawings, Book 4 of 11, Pages CP01-B4-295 and CP01-B4-378 Clarification Request: At Ground Level Domestic Fire and Water Pump Room, the Door Number differs as follows: CP01-B4-295 ··· D4 CP01-B4-378 ··· D2 May we consider CP01-B4-295 correct, and consider the Door Number to be D4? Response: Yes, please follow Section VI, 3 Drawings, Book 4 of 11, Page CP01-B4-295 and consider the Door Number to be D6.	The response is revised to read as: "Please refer to the drawing in Book 4 of 11, Pages CP01-B4- 317, schedule of Doors and CP01-B4-295, Ground Level Plan to be read as D4."		
2	General Bid Bulletin No. 8, Annex "A", item 130	Reference: Volume II, Part 2 – Works Requirements, Drawings, Book 4 of 11, Pages CP01-B4-296 and CP01-B4-302 Clarification Request: At Concourse Level AFC Room (Grid 16-17), the Window Number differs as follows: CP01-B4-296 W1 CP01-B4-302 W2 May we consider CP01-B4-296 correct, and consider the	The response is revised to read as: "Please refer to Section VI, 3 Drawings, Book 4 of 11, Page CP01-B4-296, Concourse and Platform Level Plan and CP01- B4-320, Window schedule to be read as W1."		

	North – South Commuter Railway (NSCR) Project (Malolos – Tutuban) Package CP01: Elevated Structures, 7 Stations and Depot					
ITEM NO.	REFERENCE CLAUSE/SECTIO N	CLARIFICATION REQUEST	ADDENDUM/SUPPLEMENT			
		Window Number to be W1? <u>Response:</u> Yes, please follow Section VI, 3 Drawings, Book 4 of 11, Page CP01-B4-296 and consider the Door Number to be D6.				
3	General Bid Bulletin No. 8, Annex "A", item 131	Reference: Volume II, Part 2 – Works Requirements, Drawings, Book 4 of 11, Pages CP01-B4-296 and CP01-B4-303 Clarification Request: At Concourse Level Customer Service, Distribution Board Room, etc. (Grid 4-7, 16-19), the Louver Number differs as follows: CP01-B4-296 ··· L2A, L2B, L2B, L2B, L2B, L2A CP01-B4-303 ··· L2C, L2D, L2D, L2D, L2C May we consider CP01-B4-296 correct, and consider the Louver Number to be L2A, L2B, L2B, L2B, L2A; Response: Yes, please follow Section VI, 3 Drawings, Book 4 of 11, Page	The response is revised to read as: "Please refer to Section VI, 3 Drawings, Book 4 of 11, Page CP01-B4-296, Concourse and Platform Level Plan and CP01- B4-302, Elevations Sheet, Where; Grids 4-6 is L2A, L2B, L2B, L2B, L2A and Grids 6-7 is L1A, L1B, L1B, L1B, L1A and Grids 16-19 is L2A, L2B, L2B, L2B, L2B, L2A."			
4	General Bid Bulletin No. 12, Annex "A", item 81	CP01-B4-296 with L2A, L2B, L2B, L2B, L2B, L2A.Reference:Volume II, Part 2 – Works Requirements, Drawings, Book 5 of11, Page CP01-B5-018Clarification Request:On CP01-B5-018, please provide the Roof Detail of the EPS	The response revised to read as: "RC Roof shall be adopted. Detail shall form part of the concrete cable tray. Please refer to Concrete Gutter Detail 1 in Book 5 of 11, Page CP01-B5-149. The Contractor shall submit the relevant shop drawing prior to execution of the actual work for the Engineer's Approval."			

North – South Commuter Railway (NSCR) Project (Malolos – Tutuban) Package CP01: Elevated Structures, 7 Stations and Depot					
ITEM NO.	REFERENCE CLAUSE/SECTIO N	CLARIFICATION REQUEST	ADDENDUM/SUPPLEMENT		
		Room (Grid 1/A,D and 19/A,D) shown in the following:			
		<u><i>Response:</i></u> Please refer to item 94, of Annex "A" GBB No. 8.			
5	General Bid Bulletin No. 12, Annex "A", item 368	Reference: Pages CP01-B10-314 to 330 & BOQ-219 Clarification Request: Reference: Maintenance Ladder Please specify location of Maintenance Ladder. It is given in BOQ but not reflected on plans. Response: Please refer to BOQ preamble.	The response is revised to read as: "The Maintenance Ladder is not reflected in the drawings. However, the Bidder is instructed to price the ladder using the BOQ Pay Item. Please refer to the drawing in Book 8 of 11, Page CP01-B8-535 Workshop Architectural details, Sheet 4 and adopt the details and specifications. The height must be coordinated with the building height of the Fuel Pump House 1. The actual location shall be confirmed during project implementation."		
6	General Bid Bulletin No. 13, Annex "A", item 84	<u>Reference:</u> Page CP01-B9-189 <u>Clarification Request:</u> Reference: Trench Drain Please clarify location of trench drain shown on CP01-B9-189.	The response is revised to read as: "The trench drain is located at the outer edge of the Concrete Walkway parallel to Grids A to B and 1 to 2."		

North – South Commuter Railway (NSCR) Project (Malolos – Tutuban) Package CP01: Elevated Structures, 7 Stations and Depot					
ITEM NO.	REFERENCE CLAUSE/SECTIO N	CLARIFICATION REQUEST	ADDENDUM/SUPPLEMENT		
		Image: Store of the concrete Image: Store of the concrete Image: Store of the concrete Image: Store of the concrete			
		Walkway.			